

MAYOR CHRIS BEUTLER 555 South 10th Street - Suite 301 Lincoln, NE 68508 402.441.7511 fax: 402.441.7120 lincoln.ne.gov



AUG 07 2017

LANCASTER COUNTY

BOARD

MEMO

TO:	Lancaster County Board of Commissioners		
FROM:	Denise Pearce Aide to the Mayor		
DATE:	August 2, 2017		
RE:	Appointments to the Air Pollution Advisory Board		

Please consider approval of the following appointments to the Air Pollution Advisory Board, for terms to expire on 9.1.20:

- Debra McGuire
- Lucas Sabalka

The applications for both candidates are attached.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 441-8044. Thank you for your consideration.

F:\Admin\Private\Boards & Commissions\Denise\Specific Boards\Health Department Boards\APCAB\AirPollutionAdvisoryBoardCountyMemo(McGuire, Sabalka),7.27.1,dkp.doc

City of Lincoln Appointment Application

Personal Information

Application Date: 9/12/2014 AM

Applicant Name: Ms. Debra McGuire

Home Address: 509 W Joel

Lincoln, NE68521

Occupation: Engineer III, Environmental

Email: dmcguire@les.com

Gender: Female

 Home Phone:
 (402) 477-0991

 Work Phone:
 (402) 416-3665

 Employer:
 Lincoln Electric System

Ethnic: Caucasian/White

Education

B.S., College of Engineering - University of Nebraska-Lincoln, Lincoln campus, 1993. Coursework only, no degree - M.S. Human Dimensions of Natural Resources, School of Natural Resources, University of Nebraska-Lincoln, Lincoln campus, 2006 to 2008.

Activities

Coach - Girls on the Run, Lincoln, 2005 to 2006.

Website/School helper - North American Martyrs School, Lincoln, 2005 to 2008. School helper - Fredstrom Elementary School, Lincoln, 2003 to 2004.

Employment

Engineer III, Environmental - Lincoln Electric System, Lincoln, Jul 2010 to present. NAAQS/Regs Development Spec - Nebraska Dept. Environmental Quality, Lincoln, Jan 2008 to Jul 2010. Research Assistant - UNL Drought Mitigation Center, Lincoln, Aug 2006 to Jan 2008. Training/Media Coord - UNL Environmental Health and Safety, Lincoln, Nov 1998 to Dec 2001. Regs Specialist - Nebraska Dept. Environmental Quality, Lincoln, Jul 1996 to Nov 1998. EHS Specialist - UNL Environmental Health and Safety, Jan 1993 to Jul 1996. Intern Superfund/RCRA - Nebraska Dept. Environmental Quality, Lincoln, Feb 1989 to Jan 1993.

Board(s) Requested

Air Pollution Advisory Board

City of Lincoln Appointment Application

Application Date:	7/21/2015 AM		
Applicant Name:	Dr. Lucas Sabalka		
Home Address:	3060 Stratford Ave	Home Phone:	(402) 770-0588
	Lincoln, NE68502	Work Phone:	(402) 770-0588
Occupation:	Applied Mathematician	Employer:	Lucas Sabalka
Email:	sabalka@gmail.com		
Gender:	Male	Ethnic:	Caucasian/White

Education

BS: University of Nebraska, Lincoln, August 1998-May 2002. Majors: Mathematics, Computer Science, History. Minors: Physics, Psychology.

PhD: University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign, August 2002-May 2006. Field: Mathematics.

Activities

2015-present UNL Honors Program Advisory Board

2015-present Lincoln Mayor's Environmental Task Force

2014-present Nebraska League of Conservation Voters Advisory Board

2014-present Clean Energy Lincoln

2013-present Lincoln Citizens' Climate Lobby, Steering Committee

2012-present Presenter, Climate Reality Project

Employment

2013-present Applied Mathematician, Nebraska Global, Lincoln, NE 2012-2013 Associate Professor of Mathematics, Saint Louis University, St. Louis, Missouri 2009-2012 Assistant Professor of Mathematics, State University of New York, Binghamton 2006-2008 Assistant Professor of Mathematics, University of California, Davis

Board(s) Requested

Air Pollution Advisory Board

Personal Information